using standard and non-standard partitioning 
(e.g., 1000 is 10 hundreds or 100 tens). 
Big Idea: Quantities and numbers can be 
grouped by or partitioned into equal-sized 
units. 
Unitizing quantities into base-ten units  
- Writes and reads whole numbers in 
multiple forms (e.g., 1358; one thousand 
three hundred fifty-eight; 1000 + 300 + 50 + 
8). 
- Understands that the value of a digit is ten 
times the value of the same digit one place 
to the right. 

decimals to thousandths 
• understanding the 

relationships between 
multiplication and division, 
multiplication and addition,